

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Lily O'Briens Sticky Toffee Chocolates 110g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LILY OBRIENS, IDA BUSINESS PARK, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, IRELAND			
Supplier Name and Address		Lily O'Briens Chocolates, IDA BUSINESS PARK, NEWBRIDGE, KILDARE, W12 D424			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (MILK), Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]. Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients listed in BOLD. May also contain traces of NUTS & Cereals containing GLUTEN.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		IRELAND			
Storage Instructions		For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2068	Energy (Kcal)	494.2		
Fat	25.6	of which Saturates	17		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	61.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.3	Salt	0.47
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		The Dormen Chocolate Peanuts in Tall Jar 65g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		MILK chocolate (50%), (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), PEANUTS (49.5%), (sunflower oil, palm oil), modified tapioca starch, glucose syrup, coconut oil, glazing agent (shellac), emulsifier (mono-and diglycides of fatty acids (sunflower), acidity regulator (citric acid)), preservative (sorbic acid), White chocolate (49.5%), (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), PEANUTS (49.5%), (sunflower oil, palm oil), modified tapioca starch, glucose syrup, coconut oil, glazing agent (shellac), emulsifier (mono-and diglycides of fatty acids (sunflower), acidity regulator (citric acid)), preservative (sorbic acid).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2373	Energy (Kcal)	567		
Fat	39	of which Saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	36	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	4.1	Protein	16	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans			No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers			Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers			No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers			Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours			Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Ooh! Chocolata Very Dark Coffee Chocolate Bar 50g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Ooh! Chocolata, 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, GB, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, GB, BS48 1JE			
Ingredients		Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, roasted coffee beans (5%), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), vanilla extract.			
<b>Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
<b>Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2239	Energy (Kcal)	552		
Fat	35	of which Saturates	21.4		
Carbohydrate	43.1	of which sugars	38.5		
Fibre	9.8	Protein	6.9	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Ooh! Chocolata Very Honeycomb Milk Chocolate Bar 50g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Ooh! Chocolata, 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ooh! Chocolata, 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, UK, BS48 1JE			
Ingredients		Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, honeycomb (8%) (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent, rice flour), cocoa mass, whey powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2364	Energy (Kcal)	558		
Fat	36.7	of which Saturates	22.9		
Carbohydrate	53.9	of which sugars	52.1		
Fibre	1.2	Protein	5.9	Salt	1.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Hames Chocolate Cinder Toffee in Bag with Swing Tag 130g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, Lincs, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, Lincs, England, PE25 3TD			
Ingredients		Honeycomb Cinder Toffee 50.5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Rice Flour), MILK Chocolate 49.5% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring , Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin) MILK Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30%, MILK Solids 18% Min			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1957	Energy (Kcal)	465		
Fat	15.8	of which Saturates	9.5		
Carbohydrate	76.5	of which sugars	66.3		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	3.5	Salt	0.69
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Double Chocolate Popcorn 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, Unit 10, Big Yellow Storage, 1,000 North Circular Road, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, Unit 10, Big Yellow Storage, 1,000 North Circular Road, London, United Kingdom, NW2 7JP			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream (MILK)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry, dark place.			
Instructions for use		Once open consume in 5 days			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2000	Energy (Kcal)	480		
Fat	29.2	of which Saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	56.1	of which sugars	36.7		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	3.7	Salt	0.6
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Kernow Chocolate Orange Hot Chocolate Stirring Spoon 37g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL27 7TU			
Ingredients		Milk chocolate 99% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), natural orange oil 1%.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Cocoa is sourced from the Ivory Coast			
Storage Instructions		Ambient, do not refrigerate			
Instructions for use		Stir into hot milk			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2332	Energy (Kcal)	557		
Fat	35.8	of which Saturates	21.6		
Carbohydrate	50.4	of which sugars	49.4		
Fibre		Protein	6.9	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Choc Drizzle & Gold Sprinkles 140g			
Manufacturer's name and address		LINDEN LADY, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Linden Lady Chocolate, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH RD, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, ESSEX, UK, CO6 1DR			
Ingredients		MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour. Decoration: Sugar, ALMOND (NUTS) 18.5%, vegetable fat (palm), stabiliser: sorbitol, colours: E171, E172, thickener: xanthan gum, acid: citric acid.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2027	Energy (Kcal)	482.5		
Fat	23.5	of which Saturates	14.2		
Carbohydrate	61.2	of which sugars	56.3		
Fibre		Protein	4.6	Salt	0.14
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Gold Crown Chocolate Cake with Gold Star 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sugar, liquid whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup, chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (0.5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates, gold dust (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1573	Energy (Kcal)	377		
Fat	17.9	of which Saturates	7.2		
Carbohydrate	49.4	of which sugars	27.4		
Fibre		Protein	5.6	Salt	0.44
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Dean's Belgian Choc Chunk Shortbread Rounds 160g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland			
Supplier Name and Address		Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Scotland, AB54 8JX			
Ingredients		WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK), Vegetable Margarine (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavouring), Sugar, Belgian Chocolate Chunks (14%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Maize Starch, Natural Orange Flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Scotland			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place, Once opened store in an airtight container			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	527	Energy (Kcal)	2204		
Fat	28.4	of which Saturates	14.1		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	32.6		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	5.8	Salt	0.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product		Melting Pot Stem Ginger and Chocolate Fudge Bar 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Melting Pot Fudge, 28 Ballymacarrett Road, BELFAST, Antrim, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Melting Pot Fudge Ltd, 28 Ballymacarrett Road, BELFAST, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT4 1BT			
Ingredients		Ingredients: Sugar, MILK, Evaporated MILK, Butter (MILK), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (2%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Buter, SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Stem Ginger (2%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar, Water).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Belfast			
Storage Instructions		ambient storage			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1145	Energy (Kcal)	271		
Fat	5.5	of which Saturates	3.4		
Carbohydrate	53.8	of which sugars	52.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.6	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				